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BUSINESS AGENTS 
Updated December 2023 

 
 
 
 
BRICKLAYERS LOCAL 8 (Champaign, Effingham, Jacksonville, Springfield) 
Matt Braun 
715 Lakepointe Centre, Suite 127 
O’Fallon, IL 62269 
618-234-5340 
mbraun@bac8il.com 
Website 
 
CEMENT MASONS LOCAL 18, AREA 152 (Bloomington & Decatur) 
Scott Nimmo 
901 E. Grove, Suite N 
Bloomington, IL  61701 
309-828-3279 
localunion18@att.net  
Website 
 
CEMENT MASONS LOCAL 18, AREA 539 
Mark Winkler 
#40 Adloff Lane, Suite 6A 
Springfield, IL  62703 
217-585-4221 
mwinklerlocal18@yahoo.com 
Website 
 
CEMENT MASONS LOCAL 143 (Champaign & Danville) 
Jeff Mozingo 
3301 N. Boardwalk Dr. 
Champaign, IL  61822 
217-356-9313 
opcmia143@gmail.com 
Website 
 
MID-AMERICA CARPENTERS REGIONAL COUNCIL – SOUTHERN REGION 
Riki Dial 
Southern Region Director 
#1 Kalmia Way 
Springfield, IL  62702 
217-744-1831 
rdial@carpentersunion.org 
Website 
 
 
 

mailto:mbraun@bac8il.com
https://bac8il.com/
https://www.opcmia.org/
mailto:mwinklerlocal18@yahoo.com
https://www.opcmia.org/
mailto:opcmia143@gmail.com
https://www.opcmia.org/
mailto:rdial@carpentersunion.org
https://www.crccsr.org/
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CARPENTERS LOCAL 237 (Peoria) 
Matt Bender 
mbender@carpentersunion.org 
Tom Modlin 
tmodlin@carpentersunion.org 
Jacob Moody 
jmoody@carpentersunion.org 
Matt Watchinski 
mwatchinski@carpentersunion.org 
2412 N. Main St.     
E. Peoria, IL  61611     
309-698-1830 
Website 
 
CARPENTERS LOCAL 243 (Champaign) 
Houston Kirby 
hkirby@carpentersunion.org 
Joshua Robertson 
jrobertson@carpentersunion.org 
402 S. Duncan Rd. 
Champaign, IL  61821 
217-356-5463 
Website 
 
CARPENTERS LOCAL 270 (Springfield) 
RJ Finneran 
rfinneran@carpentersunion.org 
Mike Martin 
mmartin@carpentersunion.org 
Tom Muchow 
tmuchow@carpentersunion.org 
211 W. Lawrence 
Springfield, IL  62704 
217-528-7571 
Website 
 
  

mailto:mbender@carpentersunion.org
mailto:tmodlin@carpentersunion.org
mailto:jmoody@carpentersunion.org
mailto:mwatchinski@carpentersunion.org
http://www.carpenters237.com/
mailto:hkirby@carpentersunion.org
mailto:jrobertson@carpentersunion.org
http://www.carpenters243.com/
mailto:rfinneran@carpentersunion.org
mailto:mmartin@carpentersunion.org
mailto:tmuchow@carpentersunion.org
http://carpenters270.com/
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MILLWRIGHT LOCAL 1693 (Lincoln) 
Jeff Bort 
Nathan Hodgson 
602 Keokuk Street 
Lincoln, IL  62656 
217-735-1051  
office@millwright1693.com 
Website 
 
IRON WORKERS LOCAL 46 (Springfield-Decatur) 
Brian Baskett 
2888 East Cook St. 
Springfield, IL  62703 
217-528-4041 
bbaskett@ironworkers46.org 
Website 
 
IRON WORKERS LOCAL 380 (Champaign-Danville) 
Chuck Black 
1602 E. Butzow Drive 
Urbana, IL  61802 
217-367-6014 
ironworkers380@gmail.com 
Website 
 
LABORERS LOCAL 159 (Decatur) 
Josh McElravy 
2293 East Logan 
Decatur, IL  62526 
217-422-3078 
jmcelravy@laborers159.com 
Website 
 
LABORERS LOCAL 231 (Adams, Hancock, McDonough, Brown, Mason, Pike, Schuyler) 
Steven Schroeder 
2503 Broadway 
Pekin, IL  61554 
309-347-7106 
sschroeder@ll231.com 
Website 
 
  

mailto:office@millwright1693.com
https://www.millwright1693.com/
mailto:bbaskett@ironworkers46.org
https://www.ironworkers46.org/
mailto:ironworkers380@gmail.com
https://www.ironworkers380.org/
mailto:jmcelravy@laborers159.com
http://www.central-laborers.com/local_159.html
mailto:sschroeder@ll231.com
http://laborerslocal231.unionactive.com/
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LABORERS LOCAL 362 (Bloomington) 
Ron Paul 
P.O. Box 3248 
2012 Fox Creek Rd. 
Bloomington, IL  61702-3248 
309-828-4368 
rpaullocal362@gmail.com 
Website 
 
LABORERS LOCAL 477 (Springfield) 
Brad Schaive 
1615 N. Dirksen Parkway 
Springfield, IL  62702 
217-522-0014 or 4611 
bschaive@gmail.com 
Website 
 
LABORERS LOCAL 703 (Champaign) 
Rusty Davenport 
108 E. Anthony Drive 
Urbana, IL  61802 
217-367-0703 
rusty703@att.net 
Website 
 
LABORERS LOCAL 996 (Woodford) 
Ron Ellis 
P.O. Box 410 
107 East Broad Street 
Roanoke, IL  61561 
309-923-3211 
liuna996@mchsi.com 
Website 
 
DOWNSTATE ILLINOIS LABORERS' DISTRICT COUNCIL 
Glyn Ramage 
20 Bronze Pointe North 
Swansea, IL  62226 
618-234-2704 
gramage@dilldc.org 
Website 
 
  

mailto:rpaullocal362@gmail.com
http://www.liunalocal362.org/home
mailto:bschaive@gmail.com
http://www.central-laborers.com/local_477.html
http://www.central-laborers.com/local_477.html
mailto:rusty703@att.net
https://laborerslocal703.org/
mailto:liuna996@mchsi.com
http://www.central-laborers.com/local_996.html
mailto:gramage@dilldc.org
https://www.midwestlaborers.org/contact-us/midwest-region-district-councils/
https://www.midwestlaborers.org/contact-us/midwest-region-district-councils/
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GREAT PLAINS LABORERS DISTRICT COUNCIL 
Tony Penn 
4208 W. Partridge Way, Unit #2 
Peoria, IL  61615 
309-692-8750 
gpldctp@gmail.com 
Website 
 
OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL 965 (Springfield, Decatur) 
Jason Rhoades 
3520 East Cook Street 
Springfield, IL  62703 
217-528-9659 
rhoades965@comcast.net 
Website 
 
PAINTER DISTRICT COUNCIL 58 
Carl Farrell 
2501 59th St. 
St. Louis, MO  63110 
314-647-3327 
cfarrell@dc58.org 
Website 
 
PAINTERS LOCAL 90 (Springfield) 
Jim Williamson 
3223 Lake Plaza Dr. 
Springfield, IL  62707 
217-529-6976 
jwilliamson@dc58.org 
Website 
 
PAINTERS LOCAL 288 (Decatur) 
Ted Helfrich 
234 W. Cerro Gordo Street 
Decatur, IL  62526 
217-428-3013 
thelfrich@dc58.org 
Website 
 
PAINTERS LOCAL 363 (Champaign) 
Chad Anderson 
3301 N. Boardwalk Dr. 
Champaign, IL  61826 
217-356-9114 
chad363363@gmail.com 
Website 
 

mailto:gpldctp@gmail.com
http://www.greatplainslaborer.org/
mailto:rhoades965@comcast.net
http://www.iuoe965.org/
mailto:cfarrell@dc58.org
http://www.dc58iupat.net/index.html
http://www.dc58iupat.net/index.html
mailto:jwilliamson@dc58.org
http://www.dc58iupat.net/html/springfield.html
mailto:thelfrich@dc58.org
http://www.dc58iupat.net/html/decatur.html
mailto:chad363363@gmail.com
http://www.dc58iupat.net/html/champaign.html
http://www.dc58iupat.net/html/champaign.html
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PLASTERERS LOCAL 18, AREA 59 (Springfield) 
Mark Winkler 
Office: 40 Adloff Lane, Suite 6A 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-585-4221 
mwinklerlocal18@yahoo.com 
Website 
 
PLASTERERS LOCAL 18, AREA 152 (Bloomington, Decatur) 
Mark Winkler 
Office: 901 E. Grove, Suite N 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
309-828-3279  
mwinklerlocal18@yahoo.com 
Website 
 
PLASTERERS LOCAL 143 (Champaign) 
Jeff Mozingo 
P.O. Box 6569 
Champaign, IL  61826 
217-356-9313 
opcmia143@gmail.com 
Website 
 
ROOFERS LOCAL 97 
Jason York 
410 South City Line Rd. 
PO Box 469 
Newman, IL 61942 
C: 217.417.4449 
217-359-3922 
jason@rooferslocal97.com 
Website 
 
SOUTHERN & CENTRAL ILLINOIS LABORERS' DISTRICT COUNCIL 
Rodney Masterson 
5100 Ed Smith Way 
Marion, IL  62959 
618- 998-1787 
rmasterson@dilldc.org 
Website 
 
  

mailto:mwinklerlocal18@yahoo.com
https://www.opcmia18.com/
https://www.opcmia18.com/
mailto:mwinklerlocal18@yahoo.com
https://www.opcmia18.com/
https://www.opcmia18.com/
mailto:opcmia143@gmail.com
https://www.opcmia.org/?option=com_content&task=view&id=100&Itemid=49
mailto:jason@rooferslocal97.com
http://rooferslocal97.com/
mailto:rmasterson@dilldc.org
http://www.lecet.org/affiliates/southern-and-central-illinois-laborers-district-council-lecet/
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TILESETTERS LOCAL 8 (Champaign, Effingham, Jacksonville, Springfield-Macon & Sangamon 
Counties) 
Matt Braun 
7 N High St., Suite 401 
Belleville, IL  62220 
618-234-5341 
mbraun@bac8il.com 
 

mailto:mbraun@bac8il.com

